
OJ/S S37
22/02/2022
94883-2022-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:94883-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Vantaa: Basic organic chemicals
2022/S 037-094883

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Metsähallitus Metsätalous Oy
National registration number: 2752751-5
Postal address: PL 94
Town: Vantaa
NUTS code: FI1 Manner-Suomi
Postal code: 01301
Country: Finland
Contact person: Sonja Päivinen
E-mail: resurssitiimi@metsa.fi 
Telephone:  +358 408205950
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.metsa.fi

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/metsahallitus?id=383949&tpk=d2785632-0691-48ce-a4f1-dfb37db6173a
Additional information can be obtained from another address:
Official name: Metsähallitus Metsätalous Oy
Town: Vantaa
NUTS code: FI1 Manner-Suomi
Country: Finland
E-mail: resurssitiimi@metsa.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.metsa.fi
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/metsahallitus?
id=383949&tpk=d2785632-0691-48ce-a4f1-dfb37db6173a

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Valtion omistama osakeyhtiö

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Metsätalous

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:

22/02/2022 S37
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:resurssitiimi@metsa.fi
http://www.metsa.fi
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/metsahallitus?id=383949&tpk=d2785632-0691-48ce-a4f1-dfb37db6173a
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/metsahallitus?id=383949&tpk=d2785632-0691-48ce-a4f1-dfb37db6173a
mailto:resurssitiimi@metsa.fi
http://www.metsa.fi
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/metsahallitus?id=383949&tpk=d2785632-0691-48ce-a4f1-dfb37db6173a
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/metsahallitus?id=383949&tpk=d2785632-0691-48ce-a4f1-dfb37db6173a


OJ/S S37
22/02/2022
94883-2022-EN

2 / 4

Juurikäävän torjunta-aineiden hankinta 2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code
24320000 Basic organic chemicals

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Metsähallitus Metsätalous Oy pyytää tarjouksia juurikäävän torjunta-aineista eri puolille Suomea juurikäävän 
torjunta-alueelle. Sopimuksen pituus ja ehdot on määritetty hankintaerittäin.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Ureapohjainen juurikäävän torjunta-aine
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
24320000 Basic organic chemicals

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1 Manner-Suomi

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Metsähallitus Metsätalous Oy pyytää tarjouksia juurikäävän torjunta-aineista eri puolille Suomea. Sopimuksen 
pituus ja ehdot on määritetty hankintaerittäin.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Metsähallitus Metsätalous Oy voi jatkaa sopimusta kahdella (2) optiovuodella.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Hankintasopimusten määrätavoitetta voidaan sopimuskaudella kasvattaa yhdessä
sopien (hankintayksikkö ja yrittäjä) korkeintaan 30 %:lla.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

22/02/2022 S37
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4



OJ/S S37
22/02/2022
94883-2022-EN

3 / 4

II.2.1) Title:
Harmaaorvakkapohjainen juurkääväntorjunta-aine
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
24320000 Basic organic chemicals

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1 Manner-Suomi

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Metsähallitus Metsätalous Oy pyytää tarjouksia juurikäävän torjunta-aineista eri puolille Suomea. Sopimuksen 
pituus ja ehdot on määritetty hankintaerittäin.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Metsähallitus Metsätalous Oy voi jatkaa sopimusta kahdella (2) optiovuodella.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Hankintasopimusten määrätavoitetta voidaan sopimuskaudella kasvattaa yhdessä
sopien (hankintayksikkö ja yrittäjä) korkeintaan 30 %:lla.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 28/03/2022
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish

22/02/2022 S37
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4



OJ/S S37
22/02/2022
94883-2022-EN

4 / 4

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/04/2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 29/03/2022
Local time: 09:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Radanrakentajantie 5
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00520
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
17/02/2022

22/02/2022 S37
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

